COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

A B T VS oty @ w0 S
NO. [ s ED NO. 204N ol D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /" b, 7, '/ 75
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 5576, 3
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ o
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §$
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 ST Y
PURCHASER(Sy: (7 (Y svictteecrC A
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s S =y
LESS DEPOSIT: § /o
_,
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ “ S




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

|

i :""r: T VS, //..l ,/pr, i g.. fr;
ED NO. '>'" ' JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /75
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. oo
MATILING COSTS $ 55N

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
ADVERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER) $1 5 00

MILEAGE $ - '
POSTING HANDBILL $l 5. {]0
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES § &0
NOTARY $_/ "~}f 52 i
TOT AT % % 7% s e o ole skoke kol s ke s ok ok skof e ok of $--'»‘;_-f"- 0 J"‘HJ A
WEB POSTING $1 50 00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §_H ol g
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00 A .
TOTAL ¥k dksdsidordoksskokdordorsok ¢ 0~ 0L
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDI:R OF DEEDS $ = 0 . X
TOTAL st## sk sordotdokdokorfolodorior s ¢ oo ¥
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 A
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20§ LN,

TOTAL ok ok o ok ok ok ok o o o o o o o o o o o o $

MUNICIPAI. FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 % )
TO]AL Ekekkkkkk ok khkskksk ks sk ok $ — STy
SURCHARGEL FEE (DSTE) § AL
MISC. $
$

TOTAL LR EE RS ESEEES EEEEE 2T R $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




LAW CFFICE

HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP
3 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

17815
C. CLEVELAND HUMMEL 570.784 7866
BARRY A LEWIS 570.784.7516
JCHN A MIBALIK FAX- 570.387.8132
MICHAEL B. SMITH www hummelandliewis. com

CLEVELAND C. HUMMEL {Retired}

TFebruary 11, 2011

Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Barbara Hartman v. Allen & Karen Levengood

No. 165-10 ED
No. 2043-08 JD

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

As per your request for instructions on deed preparation, would you please issuc vour Sherifi™s
Deed to Barbara Hartman, 5591 State Route 487, Benton, PA 17814,

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

(.
C. Cleveland Hummel

CCH:tw
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USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Proguced: 11/22/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 5767, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/15/2010 at §2.34 am. in
ALLENTOWN. PA. 18101, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient: _ .
z;{w

Bf-‘am é/v-){\{.&_"/ e
L ey enyer e
A ST

Address of Recipient: w - b
= ) PJ ‘ g

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs, If you require additional
assistance, please contact your focal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 165ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 2/8/2011




USPS Signature Print Page 1 of |

Date Produced: 11/15/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The foliowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7102 4291 0010
Q000 5803. Our records indicate that this itent was delivered on 11422010 8L 12:37 p.m. in
NIXON, TX, 78140. The scanned image of the recipient information is pravided below.

Delivery Decans 4

Signalure of Recipient:  we bﬂ‘f)ﬁ_‘ 0\] @&/}
T John Le k)

. L% ¢ e N e
Addrass of Recipient: z. 7,) / / ;%

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Fostal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postatl Servige, It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 165ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242,.. 2/8/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 111152010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ itemn number 7192 4281 0010
Q000 5827. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11A0/2010 a4 09:22 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.,

Signature of Recipient;

Address of Recipient: J‘ PR T ia z RS

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your maiting needs. If you reauire additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive,

Sincerely,

Linited States Postai Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Servige. [{ is solely for customer usa.

Customer Reference Number: 185502010

hitp://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242,.. 2/8/2011



STATE OFF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 9:30.AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF
2010 ED AND CMIL WRIT NO. 2043 OF 2008 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
J COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSEC TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE GR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BODER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFFS OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENMA., 17815, ALL THE
RKGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of land situate
in Sugaroaf Township, Columbia. County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and destribed as follows, towit
BEGINNING at an iron pin set 12-1/2 feet off center line
of pavement of Township Route No. 714 and in line of
larwl now or late of Jay Henrie; THENCE by said Henrie,
North 80 degrees 30 minutes VWest 235 feet to an old
iron pin in kne of land now or late of Frederick Hess;
THENCE bzy said Hess, North 13 degrees 14 minutes East
336 feet 0 an old iron pin in line of land now or late of
Amelia Peterman; THENCE by land of Petarman, South
32 degrees 30 minurtes East 100 feet to a point in stream;
THENCE continuing by center line of said stream, North
87 degrees 30 minutes East 193 feet to a point in stream;
THENCE by the westerly line of Township Routa No. 714
Sourth 17 degraes 40 minutes West 303 feet to the iron
pin, the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.69 acras,
more or less. The foregoing description is in accordance
with a strvey made April of 1971 by JamesH. Patton, AL.S.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Zane Hartrman and
Barbara Hartman, hushand and wife, by deed dated
December 8, 1999 and recorded fo Instrument Number
199911477 granted and conveyed unto Allen O. Leven-
good and Karen L Levengood, husband and wife.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
&0 (10 %) percent of the bid price or costs {opaning bid
at sala). Minirum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale. ’
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the bid price is to be paid with eight (B) days
after the sale in cash, certified chack or cashier's check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SER-
DUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAR ABILE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the hid price as par the
abave tenms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder
for the balance due without & resale of the property, or £
resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract In the
case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered
forfeited, but wil be applied against any damages recow
erable. The defautting bidder will be responsible for any
attomey fees incured by the shenff in connection with
ary action against the bidder in which the bidder is founcl
liable for damages. )
if proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check
will be payable to Plaintiff, unfess the Colurnbia Colnty
Sheriffs Office receives advance wmtten notica other-
wise, signad by an authorized representation of the Plain-
tiff.

Plaintiffs Attomey
L. Cleveland Hunmel
3 East 5th Street
Bloornshurg, PA 17818
Shaniff of Colurnbia County
Timothy T. Chamberain

MY CIHT)

1SS

according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
with its principal office and place of business at 3185

County of Columbia and Statc of Pcnnsylvania, and was
1, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
day and on the atiached notice_Janvary 19, 26 and February 2,

at the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
sald newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
lerprise is inlerested in the subject matter of said notice and
egations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

(NsihOr Rkl L PERNSYLIANA

ke

Hotarial Seal . :
i% g tary Fubli

nnis L. Asnenfeldet Mo ary
De“g,r_ott. Twp., Columbia t..caunc\_:“1 .
My Coramission Expires July 3, Wit :

Fatio of PR

13
!
i
i s ——
“Mernber, Pennayhanta Assoal

, I hereby certify that the advertising and

ceermeensesaenennee - FOT publishing the foregoing notice, and the
1n full.
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2004 PRIM
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2005 PRIM

PARCEL ID: S
ALTERNATE ID:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Fund
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PHOINE

127400 380-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOLUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
BLOMOMSBURG, PA 17815 (AT FHE-EA00
FAX: (370} 3189-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BARBARA HARTMAN

VS,

ALLEN & KAREN LEVENGOOD

WRIT OF EXECUTION #165 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

January 4, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF ALLEN & ROGER LEVENGOOD AT 56 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DIPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

ANSWERS:

S
,(L oo

D}EPUTY SH @BJFF

TIMOTHY T CllAMBfRLAH\
SHERIFF

7
,;;’r

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 5™

DAY OF JANUARY 2011

/{{Lédq/?)Cj v /&f;L({L),; {7




TIMOTHY T. CHAMSERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O, BOX 340 L4 HOUR PHONE
15700 3895602 BLOWIMSBURG, PA 17815 L37E) FEA-L 00
FAX:(FROF 3FU-5RT
BARBARA HARTMAN Docket # 165ED2010
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD
KAREN L. LEVENGOOD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 19,2010, AT 4:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KAREN LEVENGOOD AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO KAREN LEVENGOOD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THIEM THE CONTENTS THEREGF.

SO ANSWERS,

r % -
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘)-‘.' ""’r ( é "\ Ié' 1 é!l.
THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2010 '

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

. AAs > (-'-‘\ )
" NOTARY/BUBLIC . _

I* TER
Notariat Seal DEPUTY SHERIFF

SARAH JANE KLFN_GN\J‘!AN i

Notary Public o
Town of Bloornskurg, Golun:}ma uul%gtyzi;f??
My Commissicn Expires Saptamber 30, 201 <




FIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOWUSE - P.O, BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
(5T 1835622 BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) FEHH30G
FAX: (3700 389-56325
BARBARA HARTMAN Docket # 165ED2014
VS MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE

ALLEN O. LEVENGQOOD
KAREN L. LEVENGOOD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2010, AT 4:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON ALLEN LEVENGOOD AT » SHERIFF’S OTFFICE BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO ALLEN LEVENGOOD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’}" ﬂ" .Cﬁ » é 1 é'z'
THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2010 '

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY P%BLIC Ci

Notarial Sexl
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Natary Fubiic
Town of Bloosmsburg, Columibia County PA
My Commissicn Expires September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROUSING AUTH@@UTY

Main Office / Section 8 Office « 700 Sawmill Rd Suite 101 » Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheriff Chamberlain,

Phone: (570) 784-3373
Main Office Fax: (570) 387-8806
Section 8 Fax:  (570) 784-1479
TOD: (570) 389-5745

November 23, 2010

Allen O. Levengood and Karen L. Levengood owe the Columbia County Housing -
Authority $4305.79 as repayment for a First Time Homebuyer loan against their

property at 56 Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Pennsylvania .

Docket # 165ED2010 _ JD # 2043iD2008

I ki —

Jay Jarrett

[ 3 d S8ESaSl0Ese "CHAYDISE "LIS/P0DISL OLOZ EZ AOH{(INL)

HOH S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J.ARTER SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/9/2010 DOCKET # 165ED20310
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD

KAREN L. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KAREN LEVENGOOD MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1338A ELK GROVE ROAD
BENTON

SERVEDUPON 1RARsy ¢ vysa Goe o/

RELATIONSHIP 1 )sv IDENTIFICATION
DATE #/ =/ TIME / v/ ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB __POE___ CCSO %,
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
_D._REGISTERED AGENT

(\ E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

i*. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS
oG- 1E™ ) B 5 S r
N

DEPUTY \7}’6 N — DATE (1~15-/¢

———



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/9/2010 DOCKET # 165ED2010
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD

KAREN 1.. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ALLEN LEVENGOOD MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1338A ELK GROVE ROAD
BENTON

SERVIED UPON @l léf;/v' LT&»-&;@«;&J

RELATIONSHIP V)i j= IDENTIFICATION
DATE {|-K-jo TIME &4 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB _ POE  CCSO X_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
2. REGISTERED AGENT
Cg_.fNOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) __ = .

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
H=fe 1O 1325 2-3 £

{
DEPUTY 8—(@ Jc.:--_- DATE [{- (G~ .0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  J. ARTER SERVICE# 13 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/9/2010 DOCKET # 165ED2010
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN 0. LEVENGOOD
KAREN L. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
56 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD
BENTON
SERVEDUPON Y772/  op)  JranN7 Pssa Howse i3 ziy ey
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE X & OTIME /2> 35 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes _ Tair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE  CCSO
HOUSLEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU0

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY C?}r /‘(.6:_. DATE //. /g - /0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: J.ARTER SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/9/2010 DOCKET # [65ED2010
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD

KAREN 1.. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD

BENTON
SERVEDUPON _ 54, , /?  Lwe it

RELATIONSHIP __ 7. (' /. #. . TDENTIFICATION
DATE //- /- 40TIME _// 7,5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Tlair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA - POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY e Ve dex ©  DATE /7 /5 s



.QUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:1Z2-NOV-10 FEE:55.00 CERT. NOB9S5
LEVENGOOD ALZEN ¢ & KAREN L DISTRICT: SUCARLOAF TW?2

56 SCHOOL HOUSE RD DEED 195991-12477

FENTON P2 17814 LOCATION: 54 SCHQOLHOUSE Rz BENTON

PARCEL: 32 -07 -024-01,000
————— PENDING---- TGTAL AMOUNT

YAk BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2004 PRIM 130.790 .00 0.00 130.7¢C
2003 PRIM 1,084.86 28 .45 0.a0 1,123.31
2008 PRIM 1,262.540 28.13 0.a0 1,320.63
20405 PRIM 15.040 0.00 0.a0 15.00
TOTAL DUE $2,65%.64
TAX (CLAIM TOTAL AMCOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March , 2011

TH1EZ2 18 TO CERIIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO CUR RECCORDS, TAX LIENZ AS OF
DECEMEEER 31, 20083

REQUESTED BY: __j—lm@% L Chamberlaia “'"(Skw‘ﬂjclw



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; /7 SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/9/2010 DOCKET # [65ED2010
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD
KAREN L. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON e

S PR i A

RELATIONSHIP 7oy ('fo..., (/. .. IDENTIFICATION

s D /‘.ff_fé)
DATE A7z TIME _fesraa MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A/ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB .—TOE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: {8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
. ) e o
DEPUTY iy gpeedfa o DATE _ S0 g
=

(L7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/9/2010 DOCKET # [65ED2010
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN Q. LEVENGOQD

KAREN L. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELLATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
I5 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Cegprzr S APz [

RELATIONSIIIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #-727% T /9 £ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eves _ Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB ~POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

moa®y

—_—
EN

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

2 .
DEPUTY % M DATE A/ - 70 - +6




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: / [/ J.ARTER SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/9/2010 DOCKET # 165ED2010
PLAINTIFF BARBARA HARTMAN
DEFENDANT ALLEN O. LEVENGOQOD

KAREN L. LEVENGOOD
ATTORNEY FIRM HUMMEL & LEWIS
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF COLUMBIA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
COUNTY

700 SAWMILL ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

) ~F "
SERVED UPON ,/'“»'3:?;'-‘- ,/d . i‘;rm g ,/

RELATIONSHIP 4~ o 4y e IDENTIFICATION
DATE //-¢i5-,27 TIME /< & C  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex = Height  Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 2043 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

bl

bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin set 12-1/2 feet off center linc of pavement of Township Route No. 714 and in line of land now
or late of Jay Henrie; THENCE by said Henrie, North 80 degrees 30 minutes West 233 feet to an old iron pin in line of kand
now or late of Frederick Hess; THENCE by said Hess, Norih 13 degrees 14 minutes East 335 feet to an old iron pin in line of
land now or late of Amclia Peterman; THENCE by land of Peterman, South 32 degrees 30 minutes East 100 fect to a point in
streany; THENCE continuing by center line of said stream, North 87 degrees 30 minutes East 193 feet to a point in streany;
TITENCE by the westerly linc of Township Route No. 714 South 17 degrees 40 minutes Wesl 303 fzct to the iron pin, the
place of BEGINNING. CONTATNING 1.69 acres, morc or less. The foregoing description is in accordance with a survey
made April of 1971 by James H. Patton, R.S.

BEING THE SAME FREMISES which Zane ITartman and Barbara ITartman, husband and wifc, by deed daled December
8, 1999 and recorded to Instrument Number 199911477 granted and conveyed unto Allen Q. Levengood and Karen L,
Levengood, husband and wife.

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
cither to sue the bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
C. Cleveland Hummel Timothy T. Chamberlain
3 East 5™ Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Dacument Receipt

Trans # 41468 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 41468
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES
2 NORTH NINTH STREET

ALLENTOWN PA 18101

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/9/2010

9171924291001000005797

166ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 41469 Carrier  service:

Shipto: 41469
LIRAH RESOURCES, LTD
701 EAST 2ND AVE

NIXON TX 78140

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Daoc Ref #:

11/9/2010

9171924291001000005803

165ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 41470 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/842010
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 91719824291001006005810
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 165ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 41471 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/9/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE CF F.AILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 8171924291001000605827
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 165ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 41472 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/9/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000005834

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 165ED2010

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 41473 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/9/2010

9171924291001000005841

165E02010



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# /65 /0

DATE RECEIVED /7
DOCKET AND INDEX  //- 7 4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. )
WRIT OF EXECUTION R
COPY OF DESCRIPTION s
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA -
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR s CK# /5572
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE F u T TIME 24 -0
POSTING DATE S
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1qT WEEK N

2P WEEK

3®°WEEK .,




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

1.D. Ne. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _
(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,

PLAINTIFF,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V8.
200~ EXS

ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L, : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, : _

DEFENDANTS, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter;

(1)
)
(3)

Defendants.

(4)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

Directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County;

Index this Writ Against Allen O. Levengood and Karen L. Levengood,

Amount due $45,820.30
Late Payment charge 256.82
Attorneys Fees of 15% 0,873.04
Interest from 07/08/07 to 011/09/2010 ($10.04 per diem) 12,248.80
Total: $65,198.96
Costs to be added

LAW OFFICES

IIUW m
Dated: /(/]7/ & , 2010 ~¢ \ ‘:..

C. B EVELAND HUMMEL, ESQMHRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire
1.D. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,

PLAINTIFF,

CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
YA
| A0\D -EN- 16D

ALLEN O. LEVENGQOOD AND KAREN L. o NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :

DEFENDANTS. » MORTGAGE FOREFCLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
: 88
County of Columbia ;

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you ate directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property: 56 Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Penngywania,
17814. |

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set 12-1/2 feet off center line of pavement of Township Route No.
714 and in line of land now or late of Jay Henrie; THENCE by said Henrie, North 80 degrees 30
minutes West 235 feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or late of Frederick Hess; THENCE
by said Hess, North 13 degrees 14 minutes East 335 fect to an old iron pin in line of land now or
late of Amelia Peterman; THENCE by land of Peterman, South 32 degrees 30 minutes East 100
feet to a point in stream; THENCE continuing by center line of said stream, North 87 degrees 30
minutes East 193 feet to a point in strcam; THENCE by the westerly line of Township Routc No.
714 South 17 degrees 40 minutes West 303 {eet to the iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.



CONTAINING 1.69 acres, more or less. The foregoing description is in accordance with a
survey made April of 1971 by James H. Patton, R.S.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Zane Hartman and Barbara Hartman, husband and
wife, by deed dated December 8, 1999 and recorded to Instrument Number 199911477 granted
and conveyed unto Allen O. Levengood and Karen L. Levengood, husband and wife.

Principal of debt due $45,820.30
Late Payment Charge 256.82
Attorney Fees of 15% 6,873.04
Interest from 07/08/07 to 011/09/10 ($10.04 per diem) 12.248.80
Total: $65,198.96

Costs to be added

Date: VOV . ‘r? 01 P %&/P’}w(ﬁ % M

Prothonotary

MEy §einl. B de

Seal of the Court



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP
C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire
LD. No. 30007
3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

v f 200 -ty 1D

ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, .
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper 1s a Wit of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt., Therc 1s a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exenption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached
claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s
Office at the address noted.

Y ou should come to the court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND

FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books. sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and uncmployment compcnsation

Social Sccurity benetits

Certain retirement {unds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

I.D. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. 1 NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, I[IUSBAND AND WIFE, :
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Shernff:
We, thc above-named Defendants, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From our personal property in our posscssion which has been levied upon:
{a) We desire that our $300.00 statutory exemption be:

(1) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i1) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

{b) We claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of cxemption):

(2) From our property which is in the possession of a third party, wc claim the following
cxcmptions:



(a) our $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind (specify
property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of § ;

(c) other (spccify amount and basis of exemption):

We rcquest a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing
should be given to us at: 56 Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814.
Telephone No.:

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. We
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated:

Allen O. Levengood, Defendant

Karen L. Levengood, Dcfendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 330
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 389-5622



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

1.D. Ne. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

2010- Ei- 10D

ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

" The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. Youmay have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached
claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s
Office at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760



MAJOR .EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND

FEDERAL LLAW
$300.00 statutory exemption
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation
Social Security benefits
Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

1.D. No. 30007 |

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ‘
{570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,

PLAINTIFF,

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. :

ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :

DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
We, the above-named Defendants, claim exemption of property froﬁ levy or attachment:
‘(1) From our personal property in our possession which has been levied upon:
(a) We desire that our $300.00 statutory exemption be:

(1) set astde 1n kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(11) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b} We claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From our property which is in the possession of a third party, we claim the following
exemptions:



_ (a) our $300.00 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind (specify
property): '

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

We request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing
should be given to us at: 56 Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814,
Telephone No.:

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. We
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated:

Allen O. Levengood, Defendant

Karen L. Levengood, Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY -

Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570} 389-5622



HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

L.D. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attornev for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ‘1115 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYL.VANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN, :
PLAINTIFF, : S
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WITE,

DEFENDANTS. ¢ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF’S AFFIDAVIT AS TQ PARTIES INTEREST IN
SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Barbara Hartman, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 56
Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an tron pin set 12-1/2 feet ofl center line of pavement of Township Route No.
714 and in line of land now or late of Jay Henrie; TTIENCE by said Henric, North 80 degrees 30
minules West 235 feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or late of Frederick Hess; THENCE
by said Hess, North 13 degrees 14 minutes East 335 feet (o an old iron pin in line of land now or
late of Amelia Peterman: THENCE by land of Peterman, South 32 degrees 30 minutes Fast 100
feet to a point in stream; TTHENCE continuing by center line of said stream, North 87 degrees 30
minutes Hast 193 feet to a point in stream; TIIENCTE by the westcrly line ol Township Route No.
714 South 17 degrees 40 minutes West 303 [eel to the iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.69 acres, more or less. The forcgoing description is in accordance with a
survey made April of 1971 by James H. Patton, RS,



BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Zane llartman and Barbara [lartman, husband and
wife. by deed dated December 8. 1999 and recorded to Instrument Number 199911477 granted
and conveyed unto Allen O. Levengood and Karen L. Levengood, husband and wifc.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s): Allen O. Levengood and
Karen L. Levengood, 1338A Tk Grove Road, Benton, Pennsylvania.

2. Name and address of Dcfendant(s) in the judgment: Allen O. Levengood and
Karen L.. Levengood, 1338A Elk Grove Road, Benton, Pennsylvania.

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record of lien on the real property to be sold: Barbara Hartman, 5591 State Route 487,
Benton, Pennsylvania.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:

A. Barbara Hartman, 5591 Stale Routc 487, Benton, Penuosylvania.
B. Housing Authority of the County of Columbia, 700 Sawmill Road,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on their property:
Iousing Authority of the County of Columbia County, 700 Sawmill Road., Blocomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

A. Barbara Hartman, 5591 State Route 487, Benton, Pennsylvania.

3. PPL Electric Utilities, 2 North Ninth Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania.



C. Lirah Resources, Ltd, 701 East 2™ Avenue., Nixon., Texas.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affccted by the sale: None.
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein arc made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. State §4904 relaling to unsworn [(alsification to

authoritics.

Daled:

e 7 .
iz . Z ) / }{/
”_,L,{/ NELES LA i

Barbara Hartman




HUMMEL & LEWIS, L1.P

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

LD. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFE’S AFFIDAVIT AS TO PARTIES INTEREST IN
SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Barbara Hartman, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 56
Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in-Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: o

BEGINNING at an iron pin set 12-1/2 feet off center line of pavement of Township Route No.
714 and in line of land now or late of Jay Henrie; THENCE by said Henrie, North 80 degrees 30
minutes West 235 feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or late of Frederick Hess; THENCE
by said Hess, North 13 degrees 14 minutes East 335 feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or
late of Amelia Peterman; THENCE by land of Peterman, South 32 degrees 30 minutes East 100
feet to a point in stream; THENCE continuing by center line of said streamn, North 87 degrees 30
minutes East 193 feet to a point in stream; THENCE by the westerly line of Township Route No.
714 South 17 degrees 40 minutes West 303 feet to the iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.69 acres, more or less. The foregoing description is in accordance with a
survey made April of 1971 by James H. Patton, R.S,



BE]NC THE SAME PREMISES which Zane Hartman and Barbara Hartman, husbaﬁcl and
wife, by deed dated December 8, 1999 and recorded to Tnstrument Number 199911477 granted
and conveyed unto Allen O. Levengood and Karen 1.. Levengood, husband and wife.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s): Allen O. Levengood and
Karen L. Levengood, 1338A Elk Grove Road, Benton, Pennsylvania.

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: Allen O. Levengood and
Karen L.- Levengood, 1338A Elk Grove Road, Benton, Pennsylvania.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record of lien on the real property to be sold: Barbara Hartman, 5591 State Route 487,
Benton, Pennsylvania.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgﬁge of record:

A. Barbara Hartman, 5591 State Route 487, Benton, Pennsylvania.
B. Housing Authority of the County of Celumbia, 700 Sawmill Road,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:
Housing Authority of the County of Columbia County, 700 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

A. Barbara Hartman, 5591 State Route 487, Benton, Pennsylvania.

B. PPL Electric Utilities, 2 North Ninth Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania.



C. Lirah Resources, Ltd, 701 East 2 Avenué, Nixon, Texas.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale: None.
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and cotrect to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. State §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Datedi%mxm&&& %}AM, Q@/{‘f’m—'
Barbara Hartman




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquiry

L.D. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF TIHE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. 1 NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE,

DEFENDANTS, - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTII OI
SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
I, Barbara Hartman, being duly sworn according to law, do depose and say I am the
Plaintiff in this action and that I know of my own personal knowledge and therefore aver that
Allen O. Levengood and Karen L. Levengood arc not a members of the military service of the
United States of Amcrica or its allies, or otherwise subject to the provisions of the Soldiers and

Sailors Civil Reliel Act of Congress ol 1904 and its amendments, 50 1j.S.C. App. Section 501 et

seq.

Barbara Hartman

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
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Notaty Public |
My Commission Expires: f\\%\f) Ao, AGLS
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fli. M. EREVELING,

T{]W{'ﬂ OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2013




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

LD. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(370) 784-76606 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCII, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V8.
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS
COMMONWEALTH OF

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I, Barbara Hartman, being duly sworn according to law, do deposc and say that the last known
address of the Defendants are as follows:
Allen O. Levengood
1338A Lk Grove Road
Benion, PA 17814
Karen L. Levengood

1338A LClk Grove Road
Benton. PA 17814
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Barbard Hartman

Swomm to and subscribed
before me this+- ]QD day
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' Public _
M\v Comsmission Expires: ﬂ Q\,« Q f_;«"("f_‘;

NOTARIAL SEAL
SILE M. CREVELING, NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2013




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

L.D. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,

PLAINTIFF, :
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L, : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFL, :
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

L, C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff
levying upon or attaching any property under the Writ issued in the above-captioned matter may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or
Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the
Sheriff’s sale thereof.

LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

DATED: A9V it ( s // ///// - .

C. CLEVELAND HUMMEL, ESQUIRS--
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP
C. Cleveland Humme), Esquire
L.D. No. 30007
3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
' COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,

PLAINTIFF, :

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. :

ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :

DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff
levying upon or attaching any property under the Writ issued in the above-céptioned mafter may-
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such p;erson of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or
Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the
Sheriff’s sale thereof.

LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

DATED: A9V, &, 2974 ///y@

C. CLEVELAND HUMMEL, ESQUIRE—
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




HUMMEL & LEWIS, LLP

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire

[.D. No. 30007

3 East Fifth Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-7666 Attorney for Plaintiff
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA HARTMAN,
PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
VS.
ALLEN O. LEVENGOOD AND KAREN L. : NO. 2043 CV 2008
[LEVENGOOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, :
DEFENDANTS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFE’S WRITTEN NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issuing out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Term 2008, No. 2043 to me dirccted, there will be exposed to public salec on

, 2010, at o’clock, M., at the premiscs located at

56 Schoolhouse Road, Benton, Pennsylvania. including the improvements thereon, seized and
taken in exceution as the property of Allen Q. [.evengood and Karen L. Levengood.
All parties in interest and Claimants will take notice that a schedule of distribution will be

filed on , 2010, and that distribution will be made in accordance with

the schedule unless exceptions arc filed thereto within ten days thereafter.

Dated:

SHERIFT



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fo]lows to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin set 12-1/2 feet off center line of pavement of Township Route No.

714 and in line of land now or late of Jay Henrie; THENCE by said Henrie, North 80 degrees 30
minutes West 235 feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or late of Frederick Hess; THENCE
by said Hess, North 13 degrees 14 minutes East 335 feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or
late of Amelia Peterman; THENCE by land of Peterman, South 32 degrees 30 minutes East 100

feet to a point in stream; THENCE continuing by center line of said stream, North 87 degrees 30
minutes East 193 feet to a point in stream; THENCE by the westerly line of Township Route No. -
714 South 17 degrees 40 minutes West 303 feet to the iron pin, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.69 acres, more or less. The foregoing description is in accordance with a
survey made April of 1971 by James H. Patton, R.S.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Zane Hartman and Barbara Hartman, husband and
wife, by deed dated December 8, 1999 and recorded to Instrument Number 199911477 granted
and conveyed unto Allen O. Levengood and Karen L. Levengood, husband and wife.
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